Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards

By-Law #10-2004

Being a By-Law to appoint a Chief Building Official for the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards.

WHEREAS The Council for the Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards deems it desirable to appoint a Chief Building Official for the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards;

AND WHEREAS, under Section 3(2) of the Building Code Act, each municipality shall appoint a Chief Building Official and such inspectors as are necessary for the enforcement of the Building Code Act in the areas in which the municipality has jurisdiction;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Doug Schultz, who is currently the Building Inspector for the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards, is hereby appointed Chief Building Official for the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards.

AND FURTHER THAT the duties of the Chief Building Official are outlined in Schedule "A" hereto attached and forming part of this by-law.

AND FURTHER THAT this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon final reading thereof.